FILE No.244	01.2 106 02:29 ID/CSC FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 1- 8 Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System
. 7.1	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
· · · · -	(((H06000024195 3)))
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380 From: Account Name : CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY Account Number : I20000000195 Phone : (850)521-1000 Fax Number : (850)558-1575
AH 8: 00	File forst file H060000241983 Second # MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC. Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1
06 JAN 27	Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 07 Estimated Charge \$78.75
Electu	onic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help
	HADRE CC FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORED J. 3D. DU

HILE NO.244	1 01/27	'06 02:30	ID:CSC
-------------	---------	-----------	--------

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 2/ 8

	ALC: THE K	
	STATE OF FLORIDA	;
]	ARTICLES OF MERGER	_
	OF	6
-	AAC MERGER CORPORATION I	
	(a Florida corporation)	
1	WITH AND INTO	
	THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC. (a Florida corporation)	

The following articles of merger are being submitted in accordance, with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, address of its principal office, jurisdiction and entity type of the <u>surviving</u> corporation is as follows:

Name and Street Address	Inrigdiction	<u>Pocament</u> Number	Entity Type
The Insurance Center, Inc. 1908 E. Fletcher Avenue No. C Tampa, Florida 33612	Florida	K57538	Profit Corporation

SECOND: The exact name, address of its principal office, jurisdiction, and entity type of the <u>merging</u> corporation is as follows:

Name and Street Address	Jurisdiction	Document 	Eatity Type	
AAC Merger Corporation I	Florida	P06000011313	Profit Corporation	and the second
Parkway, Suite 600 Atlanta, GA 30328	•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

THIRD: The Plan of Merger is attached.

FOURTH: The merger shall become effective on the date the Articles of Merger are filed with the Florida Department of State.

FIFTH: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the Board of Directors of the surviving corporation on January 10, 2006, and the Shareholders of the surviving corporation on January 26, 2006.

40721.1.3-WCSR 1856167v2

- -

1

SIXTR: The Plan of Merger was adopted by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the merging corporation on January 27, 2006.

SEVENTH: The Articles of Merger comply and were executed in accordance with the laws of Florida.

• • •

EIGHTH: SIGNATURES FOR EACH PARTY:

SURVIVING CORPORATION:

THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC., a

Florida corporation ntt By:

Namer Stephan J. Miller

Its: Secretary

MERGING CORPORATION:

AAC MERGER CORPORATION I, a Florida corporation

By:______ Name: Mark H. Hain Its: Senior Vice President

40721.1.3-WCSR 1856167v2

FILE No.244 01/27 '06 02:30 ID:CSC

.

.

4

;

. - :

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 4/ 8 HUDUUUU2 + 1 7 2 7

•.	SIXTH: The Plan of Merger was ado merging corporation on January 27, 200	pted by the Board of Directors and Shareholders of the 16.
		emply and were executed in accordance with the laws of
	EIGHTH: <u>SIGNATURES FOR EAC</u>	H PARTY:
		SURVIVING CORPORATION:
		THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC., a Florida corporation
- <i>.</i>	· .	By: Namo: <u>Stephan J. Miller</u>
		Its: <u>Secretary</u>
		MERGING CORPORATION:
,		AAC MERGER CORPORATION I. a Florida corporation
_		By: Mublling
		Its: <u>Senior Vice President</u>
<u></u>		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		,
		· · ·
	40721.1.3-WC6R 1856167v2	2

PLAN OF MERGER I

This Plan of Merger is made effective this 27th day of January, 2006, between The Insurance Center, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "<u>Survivor</u>"), and AAC Merger Corporation I, a Florida corporation (the "<u>Merging Corporation</u>"). This Plan of Merger is submitted in compliance with section 607.1101 of the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "<u>Act</u>") and in accordance with laws of any other applicable jurisdiction of incorporation.

1. Terms and Conditions of the Merger. The Merging Corporation shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Act and that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated January 27, 2006, by and between the Merging Corporation and the Survivor (the "Merger Agreement"), be marged into the Survivor (the "Merger"), which shall continue to exist as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") pursuant to the laws of the State of Florida. Upon the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Florida Department of State (the "Effective Time"), the existence of the Merging Corporation shall cease.

2. Articles of Incorporation. The Articles of Incorporation of the Merging Corporation in effect as of the Effective Time shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.

3. Bylaws. The Bylaws of the Merging Corporation in effect as of the Effective Time shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation and shall continue in full force and effect until changed, altered or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the laws of the State of Florida.

4. Officers and Directors. The officers and directors of the Merging Corporation at the Effective Time shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Corporation until their respective successors are duly elected and qualified.

5. Conversion of the Survivor's Common Stock. Each share of the Survivor's common stock, \$0.01 par value per share ("Survivor's Common Stock"), that is outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time-will, at the Effective Time by virtue of the Merger and without further action on the part of any holder thereof, be converted into the right to receive from the Surviving Corporation, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Merger Agreement, an amount equal to the Merger Price (as such term is defined in the Merger Agreement), divided by the mimber of Company Shares (as that term is defined in the Merger Agreement), divided by the mimber of Time. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the Merger Trice shall be subject to adjustment as provided for, and payable in accordance with, the terms of the Merger Agreement.

6. Conversion of the Merging Corporation Shares. Each share of the Merging Corporation's common stock, no per value per share ("Merging Corporation Common Stock"), that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, will by virtue of the Merger and without further action on the part of Thustway Insurance Agencies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as the sole shareholder of the Merging Corporation, be converted into and become one share of the Surviving Corporation's common stock, \$0.01 per value per share (the "Surviving Corporation's Common Stock"), which shall be the only shares of the Surviving Corporation's Common Stock issued and outstanding immediately after the Effective Time.

WCSR 1862769v2

FILE No.244	01/27	'06 02:31	ID:CSC
-------------	-------	-----------	--------

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 6/8

. 7. Amendment of Plan of Merger. The Board of Directors of both the Merging Corporation and the Survivor are authorized to amend this Plan of Merger at any time prior to the Effective Time, subject to Section 607.1103(8) of the Act. . . [Signatures on Next Page] ** **** -- -- -- --WCSR 1862769v2

FILE No.244 01/27 '06 02:31 ID:CSC

FAX:850 558 1515 PAGE 7/ 8

.

H06000024195 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties herein have caused this Plan of Merger to be duly executed on the date first set forth above.

SURVIVING CORPORATION:

THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC.

By:

Name: <u>Stephan I. Miller</u> Title: <u>Secretary</u>

MERGING CORPORATION:

AAC MERGER CORPORATION I

By:_______ Name: <u>Mark H. Hain</u> Tifle: <u>Senior Vice President</u>

WCSR 1862769v2

H06000024195 3

- 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOR, the parties herein have caused this Plan of Merger to be duly executed on the date first set farth above. SURVIVING CORPORATION: THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC.	- <u>-</u> · · ·		<i>ראי</i>	1515 858 1515 H06000	PAGE 8, UZ4177
IN WITTERS WHEREOF, the parties herein have caused this Plan of Merger to be duly executed on the data first sei forth above. SURVIVING CORPORATION: THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC BY Name: Simpling L Muler Title: Secretary MERGING CORPORATION: ACC MERGER CORPORATION: By Mame: Mark H. Hein Title: Souldy Vice President		ال (1994 من الله مع المساور مع الله العليم ما العليم ما المساور ما الم	بیس به دو دو اور روایه او این بیش دور میشند. مسلح این دو این	د	د سریانیا به مربقه مرب
THE INSURANCE CENTER, INC.	-		· · · ·	of Merger to be duly execute	d
By			SURVIVING CORPO	RATION:	
Title: Segretary MKRGING CORPORATION: AAC MERGER CORPORATION I By: <u>Jundum</u> Name: Mark H. Hain Title: Scalor Vice President			THE INSURANCE C	INTER, INC.	
AAC MERGER CORPORATION I By	ану 1 с. 2 м. с. е 1		By: Name: <u>Stephan J. Mille</u> Title: <u>Scoretary</u>	при <u>с. </u>	- · · · ·
By: Mark II. Hain Name: Mark II. Hain Title: Bonior Vice President	•		MERGING CORPOR	ATION:	
Name: Mark H. Hain Title: <u>Souior Vice President</u>			54 A.		r
			Name: Mark H. Hain		_
	1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	، بر رود المربقة بالمربقة ما معالم من معالم مربقا م	د ومیران به معروف میروش در مدیر مراجع از میروش	m 19 14, 141 11, 141 9, 24, 144 11, 144 1, 144 1, 144	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	[
					·
WCSR 186276972					
WCSR 186276972	•** ••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	An the construction of the second		••••••••
WCSR 1862/6972					
WCSR 186276972		al inite papers and a fighting page of a single particular state of the second state of		ور د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	
		WCSE 1862769v2			

.

· · · ____

_-·· ··

· · ____